Other comprehensive (expense)/income,

net of tax

(47,120)

(4,041)

n.m.

(3,155)

43,234

n.m.

 Total comprehensive income 1,637 223,276 (99) 16,196 177,831 (91)

 Attributable to:
 Equity holders of the Company 483 221,682 (100) 14,818 172,886 (91)

 Non-controlling interests 1,154 1,594 (28) 1,378 4,945 (72)

  1,637 223,276 (99) 16,196 177,831 (91)

Note:-
n.m. - not meaningful

 7

1 (e)(i)   Statements of Changes in Equity for the Group

 Attributable to ordinary shareholders
of the Company

Non-

 Share
capital

Other
reserves *

Retained
earnings

Total

Perpetual
securities

controlling
interests

Total
equity

 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Balance at 1 July 2018, as

previously reported

838,250

(23,203)

2,514,733

3,329,780

147,778

72,514 3,550,072
Effects of transition to SFRS(I)s

and adoptions of SFRS(I) 15 &
1-23

-

62,002

(102,652)

(40,650)

-

(161) (40,811)
Balance at 1 July 2018, as

adjusted

838,250

38,799

2,412,081

3,289,130

147,778

72,353 3,509,261
Effect of adoption of SFRS(I) 9  - (11,549) 11,549 - - - -
Balance at 1 July 2018, as

reported

838,250

27,250

2,423,630

3,289,130

147,778

72,353 3,509,261

Total comprehensive

(expense)/income

-

(46,288)

46,771

483

-

1,154 1,637
Issuance of perpetual securities,

net of transaction costs

-

-

-

-

147,897

- 147,897
Cost of share-based payment - 2,384 - 2,384 - - 2,384
Reissuance of treasury shares - (205) 205 - - - -
Purchase of treasury shares - (10,716) - (10,716) - - (10,716)
Accrued perpetual securities

distribution

-

-

(6,820)

(6,820)

6,820

- -
Ordinary and special dividends

paid

-

-

(61,418)

(61,418)

-

- (61,418)
Perpetual securities distribution

paid

-

-

-

-

(6,120)

- (6,120)
Dividends paid by a subsidiary

company to non-controlling
interests

-

-

-

-

-

(280) (280)
Liquidation of subsidiary

companies

-

(2)

-

(2)

-

- (2)

Balance at 30 June 2019 838,250 (27,577) 2,402,368 3,213,041 296,375 73,227 3,582,643

 8

1 (e)(i)   Statements of Changes in Equity for the Group (continued)

 Attributable to ordinary shareholders
of the Company

Non-

 Share
capital

Other
reserves *

Retained
earnings

Total

Perpetual
securities

controlling
interests

Total
equity

 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Balance at 1 July 2017, as

previously reported

838,250

(13,489)

2,321,935

3,146,696

147,778

121,233 3,415,707
Effects of transition to SFRS(I)s

and adoptions of SFRS(I) 15 &
1-23

-

70,425

(108,244)

(37,819)

-

(885) (38,704)
Balance at 1 July 2017, as

adjusted

838,250

56,936

2,213,691

3,108,877

147,778

120,348 3,377,003

Total comprehensive

(expense)/income

-

(3,484)

225,166

221,682

-

1,594 223,276
Expiry of share options - (9,634) 9,634 - - - -
Cost of share-based payment - 1,342 - 1,342 - - 1,342
Reissuance of treasury shares - (110) 110 - - - -
Purchase of treasury shares - (4,479) - (4,479) - - (4,479)
Accrued perpetual securities

distribution

-

-

(6,120)

(6,120)

6,120

- -
Ordinary and special dividends

paid

-

-

(46,468)

(46,468)

-

- (46,468)
Perpetual securities distribution

paid

-

-

-

-

(6,120)

- (6,120)
Dividends paid by a subsidiary

company to non-controlling
interests

-

-

-

-

-

(720) (720)
Acquisition of additional interest

in a subsidiary company

-

(413)

16,068

15,655

-

(48,869) (33,214)
Disposal of a subsidiary

company

-

(1,359)